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4. SERVICE OFFERINGS  
 
 4.1 General Description 

The Company offers switched long distance network services for voice grade and low 
speed dial-up data transmission services offered on a usage-sensitive basis.  Service is 
provided subject to the terms and conditions of this tariff.  The Services offered are: 

Domestic Message Telecommunications Service;  
Block of time pricing;        (N) 
Inbound (800/888/877) Toll Free Service; and 
Calling Card Service. 
 

 4.2 Direct Dial Domestic Service 
 

4.2.1.  The Company provides direct dialed termination of domestic station-to-station 
calls originating from its service points in the United States to the areas in the 
United States,  as defined in “Definitions”, Section 2, of this tariff.  The Customer 
uses the Company’s direct dialed Domestic Message Telecommunications Service 
by dialing 1 + the area code + the desired telephone number. 

4.2.2  The rates for Direct Dial Domestic Service are set forth in Section 5 of this tariff. 

 4.2A Block of Time Pricing   
       (N) 
  4.2A.1 Block of time pricing allows residential customers to purchase a predetermined  
   amount of customer direct dialed station to station, sent paid, non-coin Long  
   Distance Message Telecommunications Service, interstate and intrastate minutes  
   of use, billed by the Company, for the month for a set price, which price is in  
   addition to all other rates and charges paid by a customer for all other services of  
   the local exchange carrier providing local service.   
  4.2A.2 The three options for quantities of minutes of use and rates are not set forth in  
   section 5, but are set forth here: 

 
200 minutes for $20.00 per month, with minutes above 200 billed at $.10 per minute; 
   
400 minutes $36.00 per month, with minutes above 400 billed at $.09 per minute;  
 
600 minutes for $48.00 per month, with minutes above 600 billed at $.08 per minute.  

         
 
4.3 Inbound (800/888/877) Toll Free Service    
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6.0 Promotions   

6.1 General  
From time to time, the Company may elect to offer special promotions  
to its  customers. These promotions will generally consist of a reduced  
price, a waiver of installation charges, either alone or in bundles with   
other services of the Company or other entities.  The Company will   
provide written notice to the Commission no less than seven (7) days   
prior to the beginning of each promotion period identifying the   
promotion and the exchanges within which the promotion will be    
offered.  It is deemed that promotional tariffs are approved by the   
commission on the effective date unless notification from the   
Commission is received to the contrary.  If facilities permit, all    
residence and/or business customers will be offered the same opportunity   
to take advantage of the same terms and conditions under the promotions  
in which to subscribe to residence or business services.  
 
6.2 Specific Promotion                                                                                                               

(held for future use)  (D) 
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Block of Time Pricing Promotion 
 
For a period of 90 days until March 20, 2009, the Company is offering an   
“Option 2 block of time pricing plan”, allowing the customer to purchase a   
predetermined amount of  long distance minutes for the month for a set price  
as listed below in the pricing table.  Intrastate and interstate minutes billed by   
Northeast Missouri Long Distance will be bundled together for Option 2   
pricing. Minutes in excess of the predetermined amount will be billed on    
a per minute basis.  Option 2 pricing is for all customers and   
for customer dialed station to station, sent paid, non-coin Long Distance   
message Telecommunications Service.  Option 2 rates and charges are in   
addition to all other rates and charges paid by a customer for all other   
services of the local exchange carrier providing local service.   

 
Option 2 pricing table:   
200 minutes per month for $20.00 per month    
with minutes above 200 billed at $.10 per minute    
 
400 minutes per month for $36.00 per month    
with minutes above 400 billed at $.09 per minute  
 
600 minutes per month for $48.00 per month   
with minutes above 600 billed at $.08 per minute  
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Block of Time Pricing Promotion 
 
For a period of 90 days until September 30, 2008, the Company is offering an   
“Option 2 block of time pricing plan”, allowing the customer to purchase a   
predetermined amount of  long distance minutes for the month for a set price  
as listed below in the pricing table.  Intrastate and interstate minutes billed by   
Northeast Missouri Long Distance will be bundled together for Option 2   
pricing. Minutes in excess of the predetermined amount will be billed on    
a per minute basis.  Option 2 pricing is for all customers and   
for customer dialed station to station, sent paid, non-coin Long Distance   
message Telecommunications Service.  Option 2 rates and charges are in   
addition to all other rates and charges paid by a customer for all other   
services of the local exchange carrier providing local service.   

 
Option 2 pricing table:   
200 minutes per month for $20.00 per month    
with minutes above 200 billed at $.10 per minute    
 
400 minutes per month for $36.00 per month    
with minutes above 400 billed at $.09 per minute  
 
600 minutes per month for $48.00 per month   
with minutes above 600 billed at $.08 per minute  
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Block of Time Pricing Promotion 
 
For a period of 90 days until May 15, 2008, the Company is offering an  (N) 
“Option 2 block of time pricing plan”, allowing the customer to purchase a   
predetermined amount of  long distance minutes for the month for a set price  
as listed below in the pricing table.  Intrastate and interstate minutes billed by   
Northeast Missouri Long Distance will be bundled together for Option 2   
pricing. Minutes in excess of the predetermined amount will be billed on    
a per minute basis.  Option 2 pricing is for all customers and   
for customer dialed station to station, sent paid, non-coin Long Distance   
message Telecommunications Service.  Option 2 rates and charges are in   
addition to all other rates and charges paid by a customer for all other   
services of the local exchange carrier providing local service.   

 
Option 2 pricing table:   
200 minutes per month for $20.00 per month    
with minutes above 200 billed at $.10 per minute    
 
400 minutes per month for $36.00 per month    
with minutes above 400 billed at $.09 per minute  
 
600 minutes per month for $48.00 per month   
with minutes above 600 billed at $.08 per minute  
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Block of Time Pricing Promotion 
 
For a period of 90 days until February 14, 2008, the Company is offering an  (N) 
“Option 2 block of time pricing plan”, allowing the customer to purchase a   
predetermined amount of  long distance minutes for the month for a set price  
as listed below in the pricing table.  Intrastate and interstate minutes billed by   
Northeast Missouri Long Distance will be bundled together for Option 2   
pricing. Minutes in excess of the predetermined amount will be billed on    
a per minute basis.  Option 2 pricing is for all customers and   
for customer dialed station to station, sent paid, non-coin Long Distance   
message Telecommunications Service.  Option 2 rates and charges are in   
addition to all other rates and charges paid by a customer for all other   
services of the local exchange carrier providing local service.   

 
Option 2 pricing table:   
200 minutes per month for $20.00 per month    
with minutes above 200 billed at $.10 per minute    
 
400 minutes per month for $36.00 per month    
with minutes above 400 billed at $.09 per minute  
 
600 minutes per month for $48.00 per month   
with minutes above 600 billed at $.08 per minute  
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Block of Time Pricing Promotion 
 
For a period of 90 days until November 1, 2007, the Company is offering an  (N) 
“Option 2 block of time pricing plan”, allowing the customer to purchase a  (N) 
predetermined amount of  long distance minutes for the month for a set price (N) 
as listed below in the pricing table.  Intrastate and interstate minutes billed by (N)  
Northeast Missouri Long Distance will be bundled together for Option 2  (N) 
pricing. Minutes in excess of the predetermined amount will be billed on  (N)  
a per minute basis.  Option 2 pricing is for all customers and  (N) 
for customer dialed station to station, sent paid, non-coin Long Distance  (N) 
message Telecommunications Service.  Option 2 rates and charges are in  (N) 
addition to all other rates and charges paid by a customer for all other  (N) 
services of the local exchange carrier providing local service. (N)  

 
Option 2 pricing table: (N)   
200 minutes per month for $20.00 per month  (N)  
with minutes above 200 billed at $.10 per minute (N)   
 
400 minutes per month for $36.00 per month  (N)   
with minutes above 400 billed at $.09 per minute (N) 
 
600 minutes per month for $48.00 per month  (N) 
with minutes above 600 billed at $.08 per minute (N)  
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Block of Time Pricing Promotion 
 
For a period of 90 days until July 1, 2007, the Company is offering an  (N) 
“Option 2 block of time pricing plan”, allowing the customer to purchase a  (N) 
predetermined amount of  long distance minutes for the month for a set price (N) 
as listed below in the pricing table.  Intrastate and interstate minutes billed by (N)  
Northeast Missouri Long Distance will be bundled together for Option 2  (N) 
pricing. Minutes in excess of the predetermined amount will be billed on  (N)  
a per minute basis.  Option 2 pricing is for residential customers only and  (N) 
for customer dialed station to station, sent paid, non-coin Long Distance  (N) 
message Telecommunications Service.  Option 2 rates and charges are in  (N) 
addition to all other rates and charges paid by a customer for all other  (N) 
services of the local exchange carrier providing local service. (N)  

 
Option 2 pricing table: (N)   
200 minutes per month for $20.00 per month  (N)  
with minutes above 200 billed at $.10 per minute (N)   
 
400 minutes per month for $36.00 per month  (N)   
with minutes above 400 billed at $.09 per minute (N) 
 
600 minutes per month for $48.00 per month  (N) 
with minutes above 600 billed at $.08 per minute (N)  
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Block of Time Pricing Promotion 
 
For a period of 90 days until April 1, 2007, the Company is offering an  (N) 
“Option 2 block of time pricing plan”, allowing the customer to purchase a  (N) 
predetermined amount of  long distance minutes for the month for a set price (N) 
as listed below in the pricing table.  Intrastate and interstate minutes billed by (N)  
Northeast Missouri Long Distance will be bundled together for Option 2  (N) 
pricing. Minutes in excess of the predetermined amount will be billed on  (N)  
a per minute basis.  Option 2 pricing is for residential customers only and  (N) 
for customer dialed station to station, sent paid, non-coin Long Distance  (N) 
message Telecommunications Service.  Option 2 rates and charges are in  (N) 
addition to all other rates and charges paid by a customer for all other  (N) 
services of the local exchange carrier providing local service. (N)  

 
Option 2 pricing table: (N)   
200 minutes per month for $20.00 per month  (N)  
with minutes above 200 billed at $.105 per minute (N)   
 
400 minutes per month for $36.00 per month  (N)   
with minutes above 400 billed at $.095 per minute (N) 
 
600 minutes per month for $48.00 per month  (N) 
with minutes above 600 billed at $.085 per minute (N)  
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